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Sheffield Genetics Service Designation Secretary

Barnsley FT Lead Breast Care Specialist Nurse traceysanders@nhs.net

Chesterfield Royal Hospitals FT Consultant Oncoplastic Breast Surgeon  Judith Bender

Doncaster & Bassetlaw FT Lead Breast Care Nurse
Appointment queries 

Kim.Sankey@dbh.nhs.uk 

The Rotherham FT Consultant Breast Surgeon and MDT lead lynne.hush@rothgen.nhs.uk

Sheffield Teaching Hospitals FT Mr Stan Kohlhardt 
Eve.Garrett@sth.nhs.uk telephone 

number 0114 2713051.

Yorkshire Regional Genetics Service Designation Secretary

Airedale FT

Surgical  Patient Service Manager   

Cancer Patient Service Manager      

Breast Unit Administration                 

Breast  Consultant 
 Tel:  01535 292156 (secretary)

Bradford Teaching Hospital F 

Calderdale-Huddersfield FT Clinical Nurse Specialist in Breast Care

Harrogate & District FT Breast Care Nurses

Hull & East Yorkshire Hospitals Kartikae Grover Consultant Oncoplastic Breast Surgeon Nicola Larard@hey.nhs.uk

Leeds Teaching Hospitals

Mid Yorkshire Hospitals Lead Breast Cancer Nurse Specialist 

Northern Lincolnshire & Goole Anythony Fitzgerald General Manager

York Teaching Hospital FT Consultant Breast Surgeon    
Joanne.Whitehead@York.NHS.UK                                                                

01904 725119

Y&H Familial Breast Cancer Contacts and Referral Machanism Feb 2017)  

Send in referral to the Family History Service run by the 

Breast Service at the Trust.  New referral form will be 

available in the future.

Barbara Langdale

Mr Inder Kumar

barbara.langdale@dbh.nhs.uk  
Choose and book or paper referrals via fax into booking 

office fax: 01302 647073

inder.kumar@rothgen.nhs.uk  01709 427369

Referrals to be made to the Family history breast clinic at 

Rotherham General Hospital NHS Trust either paper referrals 

or choose and book

Designated Secondary Care 

Contact
Email Telephone Referral Mechanism / details

01484 355524

Referral by letter to family history clinic, or by choose and 

book. Please ensure patient knows to choose family history 

clinic option if booking via Choose and Book

Kate Widdowson

Mr Ciaran Hollywood

  

k.widdowson@nhs.net 01226 432220 Referral letter to family history breast assessment clinic.

ciaranhollywood@nhs.net  01246 513197 Paper referral to the "family history clinic" at CRH

Stan.Kohlhardt@sth.nhs.uk (se

Referral Mechanism / details
Designated Secondary Care 

Contact
Email 

                              

Rebecca.Friar@anhst.nhs.uk      

dawn.Gulliford@anhst.nhs.uk 

Nancy.Berry@anhst.nhs.uk     

Claire.Murphy@anhst.nhs.uk  

Letter to family History clinic

s.sandbach@midyorks.nhs.uk

jenny.piper@york.nhs.uk    

01924 542223  

01904 725119

By letter to Family History Clinic or via Choose and Book. NB 

if Choose and Book need to ensure that the Family History 

service is chosen.

01472 874111

Telephone

01535 294205

01535 292945

 01535 292758

 01535 292156 (sec)

 01274 365734

Letter to family history clinic 

Either paper referral to the family history clinic or via choose 

and book.

01423 553398

GP refers in with completed electronic assessment form 

which identifies the patient risk. Patient then attends 

educational meeting by Breast Care Nurse with personalised 

follow up interventions identified according to their risk.

01482 266254

Send in referral to the Family History Service run by the 

Breast Service at the Trust.  New referral form will be 

available in the future.

Nicola.Larard@hey.nhs.uk

Anthony.fitzgerald1@nhs.net

Rebecca Friar         

Dawn Gulliford    

Nancy Berry           

Claire Murphy      

Cathy Tait  

Susan Booker (Works 

Wednesday and Fridays Only)

Suzie Walker                                 

Jodie Lupton

Mark Lansdown or Phil Turton - 

susan.booker@cht.nhs.uk  

Sarah Sandbach 

Suzanne.Walker@hdft.nhs.uk

Jodie.Lupton@hdft.nhs.uk

Miss Jenny Piper

Catherine.tait@bbhft.nhs.uk     


